






URSIN US COLLEGE BULLE1IN 

C({lendar for 1967 

1967 
JANUARY 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31 

APRIL 
1 

23456 8 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
30 

JULY 
1 

23456 8 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
30 31 

OCTOBER 
1 2 3 456 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31 

FEBRUARY 
123 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 

MAY 
1 2 345 6 
8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 30 31 

AUGUST 
1 2 345 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 31 

NOVEMBER 
1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 II 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30 

130 

MARCH 
1 234 

5 6 7 8 9 10 II 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30 31 

JUNE 
123 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 

SEPTEMBER 
. 1 2 

345 6 7 8 9 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

DECEMBER 
1 2 

3456789 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
31 



1968 
JANUARY 

1 234 5 6 
8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 30 31 

APRIL 
1 2 3 4 5 6 
8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 ~o 

JULY 
123456 
8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 30 31 

URSIN US COLLEGE BULLETIN 

Calendar for 1968 

FEBRUARY 
I 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 

MAY 
1 234 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30 31 

AUGUST 
I 2 3 

45678910 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

131 

MARCH 
1 2 

345 6 7 8 9 
10 II 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
31 

JUNE 
I 

2 3 456 8 
9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
3a 

SEPTEMBER 
1234 56 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 



lIRSINUS COLLEGE BULLETIN 

College Calendar for 1967 

1967 

January Tuesday Christmas Recess ends , 8:00 A.M. 

January 19 Thursday First Semester examinations begin 

January 28 Saturday First Semester examinations end 

February 6 Monday Second Semester begins, 8:00 A.M. Registration of 
New Students 

February 15 Wednesday Last day for filing Open Scholarships and Financial Grant 
Appl ications 

March 23 Thursday Mid-Semester grades due, 4:00 P.M. 

March 23 Thursday Spring Recess begins, 5:30 P.M. 

April Monday Spring Recess ends , 8:00 A.M. 

April 17 Monday Pre-Registration begins 

May 25 Thursday Second Semester examinations begin 

June Saturday Second Semester examinations end 

June Saturday Alumni Day 

June 4 Sunday Baccalaureate Service, 10:45 A.M. 

June Monday Commencement, II :00 A.M. 

June 12 Monday Summer School begins, 8:00 A.M. 

September Friday Summer School ends, 5:30 P.M. 

September 16 Saturday Freshman Program begins, Academic Convocation, 4:00 P.M. 

September 18 Monday Registration of j ew Students 

September 19 Tuesday Second day of Registration 

September 20 Wednesday First Semester begins, 8:00 A.M. 

October 14 Saturday Parents' Day 

October 28 Saturday Homecoming Day 

November Sunday Founders' Day Convocation, 3:00 P.M. 

November Monday Mid-Semester Grades due 9:00 A.M. 

November 22 Wednesday Thanksgiving Recess begins, 5:30 P.M. 

November 27 Monday Thanksgiving Recess ends, 8:00 A.M. 

December 16 Saturday Christmas Recess begins, I :00 P.M. 
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URSIN US COLLEGE BULLETIN 

College Calendar for 1968 

1968 

January 2 Tuesday Christmas Recess ends, 8:00 A.M. 

January 18 Thursday First Semester Examinations begin 

January 27 Saturday First Semester Examinations end 

February 5 Monday Second Semester begins, 8:00 A.M. Registration of 
New Students 

February 15 Thursday Last day for filing Open Scholarship and Financial Grant 
Applications 

March 22 Friday Mid-Semester Grades due 4:00 P.M. 

March 23 Saturday Spring Recess begins, I :00 P.M. 

April Monday Spring Recess ends, 8:00 A.M. 

April 12 Friday Good Friday, No Classes 

April 15 Monday Pre-Registration begins 

May 23 Thursday Second Semester Examinations begin 

June Saturday Second Semester Examinations end 

June Saturday Alumni Day 

June 2 Sunday Baccalaureate Service, 10:45 A.M. 

June Monday Commencement, II :00 A.M.' 

June 10 Monday Summer School begins, 8:00 A.M. 

August 30 Friday Summer School ends, 5:30 P.M. 

September 14 Saturday Freshman Program begins, Academic Convocation, 4:00 P.M. 

September 16 Monday Registration of New Students 

September 17 Tuesday Second Day of Registration 

September 18 Wednesd-ay First Semester begins, 8:00 A.M. 
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Index 
Absences 
Academic Council 
Acceleration 
Accred i ta tion 
Administration 
Administrative Staff 
Admission 
Admission, Notification of 
Advanced Standing and Placement 
Advisers 

List of 
Alumni Association 
Astronomy, see Phys ics 
Athletics 
Bills 
Biology. Courses in 

Departmental Requirements 
Board costs 
Book sto re 
Botany. see Biology 
Buildings and Grounds 
Bureau of Student Employment 
Calendar, 1967-1968 
Calendar, College, 1967-1968 
Camp (or Women 
Career Opportunities 
Centennial Scholarships 
Chapel ....................... . . . 
Chapter, The 
Chemistry, Courses in 

Departmental Requirements 
Choice of Studies 

45 

112 
32 

9 
105 
114 

23 
29 
28 
43 

112 
129 

14 
35 
51 
98 
35 
20 

18 
39 

130 
132 

47 
30 
38 
12 
48 
54 
98 
44 

Classical Languages, Courses in 57 
Departmental Requirements 95 

Committees, Board of Directors 104 
Committees, Faculty 113 
Correspondence with the College 4 
Costs . . . .. . . . . . . ... . . . . . . .. . ... .. . 35 
Courses of Instruction 49 
Degrees Awarded in 1968 116 
Degrees 47 
Departmental Requirements 95 
Directors, Board of ............. 103 
Directory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101 
Dormitories ,........... . .. .. ......... 21 
Drafting, Courses in 58 
Early Decision . . . . . . . . . .. 27 
Economics, Courses in ............. .. . 58 

Departmental Requirements 95 
Education , Courses in 61 
Educational Program 41 
Employment, Student, Bureau of . 39 
Engineering Program 27 

Departmental Requirements 100 
English, Courses in 63 

Departmental Requirements 95 

134 

Evening School . . . . . . . . . . . 29 
Expenses ............... " . . . . . . .. 35 
Extra-curricular Activities 
Faculty, 1966-1967 
Fees 
Financial Aid 
Fine Arts, Courses in 
Foreign Languages, Placement in 
Foreign Students 
Foreign s tudy, Junior Year .......... . 
French. Courses in 

Departmental Requirements 
Geography, Courses in 
Geology, Courses in . .. . .. .. . . _ . 
Geometry. Descriptive, Courses in 
German, Courses in .... 

Departmental Requirements 
Government, see Political Science 
Grades of Scholarship 
Graduation 

14 
107 
36 
38 
68 
27 
47 
47 
89 
97 
68 
68 
58 
67 
95 

46 
45 

Requirements for 44 
Grants, Financial . ... . . ........... 39, 40 

Greek, Courses in .... .. ....... .. .... 57 
Departmental Requirements 95 

Gymnasiums 20 
Health & Physical Ed. , Courses in 69 

Departmental Requirements 96 
History, Courses in 72 

Departmental Requirements 96 
History 01 Ursinus 8 
Honors ...... . .... .. ..... 48 

Awarded in 1968 115 
Honors upon Entrance 38 
Insurance, Accident and Health 13 
Integrated Course in Physical Sciences 93 
Junior Year Abroad ........ ..... 47 
Language Laboratories, use of 45 
Latin , Courses in 57 

Departmental Requirements 95 
Library ........... _ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 
Loans ............... 40 
Majors, Requirements for . 95 
Map, Campus ............ . Inside Bach Cover 
Map, S.E. Penna. . ..... Inside Front Cover 
Mathematics , Courses in 76 

Departmental Requirements 96 
Matriculation ... . ........... 25 
Meals ............. 12 
Medical Service and Insurance 
Music, Courses in 

Private Instruction 
Notification of Admission 
Nurse, Resident 
Officers of the Corporation (Board) 
Officers, Faculty 
Organizations 

13 
78 
36 
29 
13 

104 
112 
14 



Part-Time Students 
Payments 
Philosophy. Courses in 

Departmental Requirements 
Physical Education Activities 
Physician ..... . ...... . 
Physics, Courses in 

Departmental Requirements 
Placement Bureau ................. . 
Political Science. Courses in 

Departmental Requirements 
Post Office 

29 
35 
80 
96 

... 14, 69 
13 
83 
99 
32 
85 
97 
20 

Presidential Scholarships 38 
Principles, College 8 
Prizes Awarded in 1966 115 
Psychology. Courses in 87 

Departmental Requirements 97 
Publications . .. . . . .. .... .. . .. . ..... . 16 
Public Speaking, Courses in 88 
Registration .. . .. . .. . ..... . .. . .. . .. . . 44 
Regulations ........ . . .. . , . 37 
Religion, Courses in 80 
Requirements, Admission 26 
Requirements, Graduation 44 
Resident Nurse .... . . . .. .. .. . 13 
Rooms and Meals 12 

URSINUS COLLEGE BULLETIN 

Romance Languages, Courses in 89 
Depa rtmen tal Hequ i femen ts 97 

Russian , Courses in ..... . ............... 68 
Scholarships .38, 40 
Senior Symposium , Courses in 92 
Sigma Xi , Society of the 48 
Sociology. Courses in ..... . ........... 92 
Spanish , Courses in 90 

Departmental Requirements 97 
Special Students 28 
Store, College 20 
Student Employment, Bureau of 39 
Students, List of 118 
Summer School 29 
Summer Reading Program 
Swedish, Courses in 

44 
66 

Teaching, Requirements for Certification 
Terms and Vacations 

61 
132 

28 
35 
29 

Transfer Students 
Tuition 
Tuition Exchange Program 
Ursinus Plan , The 
Vocations , preparation for 
Work-Study Program 
Worship, Public 
Zoology, see Biology 

... Insert at 48 
30 
39 
12 
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1 Pfahler Hall 01 Science (laboratories. classrooms 
heOineSchool) 

2 Curtis Hall, dormitory 101 men 

3 Brodbeck Hall. dormitory lor mtn 

4 Freeland Hall. with Stein (left) and Dw (fight) 
HaUs dormlloues lor men 

5 Bombereer Memorial Hall (chapel, classrooms. ad 
mlnlstratlon,lounee ,weatlon, etc) 

6 Post Office , Siore and Snack Shop 

1 Alumni Memonailibrary 

8 SludloCottage 

9 Infirmary 

10 Maintenance Building 

II Paisley, Stauffer, Beardwood Halls, dormitories 101 
women 

12 College Gymnasium 

" 
" 
" 
" 

-~jI"----~~:----'l~ ~ 

KEY TO THE CAMPUS 

13 Thompson-Gay Gymnasium 

14 Heahng ilnd Power Plant 

15 Wismer Hall 

16 Dormitory lor women, 944 Main Street 

17 Dormitory for women , 942 Ma in Street 

18 Firerott Hall, dormitory lor men, 940 Milln Street 

19 Isenberg Hall, dormitory for men, 801 Main Steet 

20 Dormitory for men, 724 Main Slfeet 

21 Omwake Hall, dormitory for men, 701 Main Slfeet 

22 Dormitory lor women, 646 Main Street 

23 Dormitory, 640 Main Street 

24 lwingli HaU, Alumni, PubliCity and Development 
Office, dormitory for men, 620 Main Street 

2S Duryea Hall , dOlmitory lor women, 612 Main 
Street 

26 Shrelnel Hall, dormitory fOI women , 6th Avenue 
and Main Street 

27 South Hall, dormitory for men, 6th A"enue 

28 Hobson Hall, dormitory for women, S68 Main 
Sheet 

29 htlelotl House, dormitory for men, S54 Main 
Street 

30 Super Houst, President's home, 542 Main Street 

31 Trinity ChUICh, United Church 01 Chllsl 

32 The Parsonage, 522 Main Street 

33. Maples Hall, dormitory for men, S20 Main Street 

34 Dormitory 101 men, 513 Main Slreel 

3S Cia mer Hall , dormitory lor women, 409 Main 
Street 

36 Dormitory lor men (1967) 


